

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1		SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2																						
3	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
4																						
5	<b>BEANS, CANNED</b>																					
6	1	Baked Bean, #10 can		\$3.24 ea	\$19.45 pk	6/#10	Hanover		\$4.12 ea	\$24.72 pk	6/10	Furmano		\$3.179 ea	\$19.07 pk	6/#10	Furman					
7	2	Black Bean, #10 can		\$3.20 ea	\$19.20 pk	6/#10	Hanover		\$3.77 ea	\$22.62 pk	6/10	Furmano		\$3.179 ea	\$19.07 pk	6/#10	Furman					
8	3	Garbanzo Bean, #10 can		\$3.133 ea	\$18.80 pk	6/#10	Hanover		\$3.85 ea	\$23.15 pk	6/10	Furmano		\$3.009 ea	\$18.05 pk	6/#10	Furman					
9	4	Kidney Bean, #10 can		\$3.40 ea	\$20.40 pk	6/#10	Hanover		\$4.12 ea	\$24.72 pk	6/10	Furmano		\$3.307 ea	\$19.84 pk	6/#10	Furman					
10	<b>BAGELS, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																					
11	5	Bagel, Flavor _____	WG-Plain	\$0.184 ea	\$14.70 pk	80/2z	Original					N/B	Honey Wheat	\$ .162 ea	\$11.65 pk	72/2z	Aesops					
12	6	Bagel, Flavor _____	WG-Cinn/Raisin	\$0.184 ea	\$14.70 pk	80/2z	Original					N/B	Cin Raisin	\$ .162 ea	\$11.65 pk	72/2z	Aesops					
13	7	Bagel, Flavor _____	WG-Sesame	\$0.184 ea	\$14.70 pk	80/2z	Original					N/B	French Toast	\$ .162 ea	\$11.65 pk	72/2z	Aesops					
14	<b>PRE-PACKAGED BREAKFASTS, ASSORTED TYPES</b>																					
15	8	Pre-Packaged Breakfast, Flavor _____																				
16			Jump Start Frosted Flakes	\$0.924 ea	\$40.65 pk	44/1.6z	Kelloggs					N/B	Multi Gr Cheerios	\$ .842 ea	\$50.54 pk	60 ct	East Side					
17	9	Pre-Packaged Breakfast, Flavor _____																				
18			Jump Start Fruit Loops	\$0.924 ea	\$40.65 pk	44/1.6z	Kelloggs					N/B	RS Cin Tst Crunch	\$ .842 ea	\$60.65 pk	72 ct	East Side					
19	10	Pre-Packaged Breakfast, Flavor _____																				
20			Jump Start Apple Jacks	\$0.924 ea	\$40.65 pk	44/1.6z	Kelloggs					N/B	Golden Graham	\$ .842 ea	\$60.65 pk	72 ct	East Side					
21	<b>CEREAL, BOWL PACK, ASSORTED</b>																					
22	11	Cereal Bowl, 96ct. Flavor _____																				
23			Trix - Lo Sodium	\$0.198 ea	\$18.99 pk	96 ct	General Mills	several	\$ .197 ea	\$18.92 pk	96 ct	Gen/Mill	various	\$ .197 ea	\$18.89 pk	96 ct	Gen Mills					
24	12	Cereal Bowl, 96ct. Flavor _____																				
25			Cocoa Puffs - LS	\$0.198 ea	\$18.99 pk	96 ct	General Mills					N/B	various	\$ .197 ea	\$18.90 pk	96 ct	Kelloggs					
26	13	Cereal Bowl, 96ct. Flavor _____																				
27			Cinn Toast Cruch- LS	\$0.198 ea	\$18.99 pk	96 ct	General Mills					N/B	various	\$ .191 ea	\$18.34	96 ct	Malt O ML					
28	<b>CEREAL, OATMEAL, HOT, PLAIN</b>																					
29	14	Oatmeal, Hot, Plain		\$2.958 ea	\$35.50 pk	12/42z	Quaker		\$ .19 ea	\$9.48 pk	48 ct	Quaker		\$ .492 ea	\$24.60 pk	50#	Gilster					
30	<b>CINNAMON ROLLS, WHOLE GRAIN, PAR-BAKED</b>																					
31	15	Cinnamon Rolls		\$0.305 ea	\$21.95 pk	72/2z	Sky Blue					N/B		\$ .188 ea	\$39.50 pk	210/1.5z	Hadley					
32	<b>CHURROS, WHOLE GRAIN, FRUIT FILLED</b>																					
33	16	Churros, Flavor _____																				
34			Apple	\$0.369 ea	\$36.85 pk	100/1.7z	Tio Pepe					N/B	Apple	\$ .285 ea	\$28.53 pk	100/1.9z	J&J					
35	17	Churros, Flavor _____																				
36			Raspberry	\$0.369 ea	\$36.85 pk	100/1.9z	Tio Pepe					N/B	Raspberry	\$ .285 ea	\$28.53 pk	100/1.9z	J&J					
37	18	Churros, Flavor _____																				
38			Cinnamon	\$0.287 ea	\$36.85 pk	100/1.5z	J & J					N/B										
39	<b>GRANOLA BARS, WG, ASSTD, INDIVID WRAPPED</b>																					
40	19	Granola Bar, Flavor _____																				
41			ChocChunk- LF	\$0.264 ea	\$25.35 pk	96/.84z	Quaker	Choc. Chip	\$ .242 ea	\$29.01 pk	120	Nat. Valley	Lo Fat Ch Chip	\$ .238 ea	\$28.59 pk	120/.89z	Nat Valley					

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

1	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
			SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS				
4	20	Granola Bar,																				
42		Flavor _____	Maple Brown Sg.	\$0.211 ea	\$26.42 pk	125/1.2z	Quaker	Choc Chip/Oatmeal	\$ .259 ea	\$31.08 pk	120	Nat. Valley	Oats & Honey	\$ .191 ea	\$27.52 pk	144/.74z	Nat Valley					
44	21	Granola Bar,																				
45		Flavor _____	Smores	\$0.264 ea	\$25.35 pk	96/.84z	Quaker	Trail Mix Fr & Nut	\$ .377 ea	\$45.15 pk	120	Nat. Valley	Lo Fat Variety	\$ .255 ea	\$30.63 pk	120/.89z	Nat Valley					
46	OATMEAL BAR, WHOLE GRAIN, INDIVID SVG																					
47	22	Oatmeal Bar,																				
48		Flavor _____	Oatmeal Raisin	\$0.264 ea	\$25.35 pk	96/.84z	Quaker	Double Choc.	\$ .27 ea	\$39.07 pk	144	Betty Cr	Double CC	\$ .267 ea	\$38.47 pk	144ct	Betty CR					
49	23	Oatmeal Bar,																				
50		Flavor _____	WG, Butterscotch	\$0.270 ea	\$38.95 pk	144/1.2z	General Mills	Butterscotch	\$ .27 ea	\$39.07 pk	144	Betty Cr	Butterscotch	\$ .267 ea	\$38.47 pk	144 ct	Betty CR					
51	24	Oatmeal Bar,																				
52		Flavor _____	WG, Choc Chip	\$0.270 ea	\$38.95 pk	144/1.2z	General Mills	Choc. Chip	\$ .27 ea	\$39.07 pk	144	Betty Cr	Choc Chip	\$ .267 ea	\$38.47 pk	144 ct	Betty CR					
53	OATMEAL CRISPS, WHOLE GRAIN, INDIVID SVG																					
54	25	Oatmeal Crisps,																				
55		Flavor _____					NA					N/B	Cinnamon	\$ .269 ea	\$32.23 pk	120 ct	Nat Valley					
56	26	Oatmeal Crisps,																				
57		Flavor _____					NA					N/B	Choc Chip	\$ .269 ea	\$32.23 pk	120 ct	Nat Valley					
58	CEREAL BAR, WHOLE GRAIN, INDIVID SVG																					
59	27	Cereal Bar,																				
60		Flavor _____	Apple Cinn Cheerios	\$0.270 ea	\$25.99 pk	96/1.42z	General Mills	Coco Puffs	\$ .25 ea	\$24.08 pk	96	Gen Mills	Ap Cinn Cheerio	\$ .249 ea	\$23.95 pk	96 ct	Gen Mills					
61	28	Cereal Bar,																				
62		Flavor _____	Cinn Toast Crunch	\$0.270 ea	\$25.99 pk	96/1.42z	General Mills	Fruity Cheerios	\$ .25 ea	\$24.08 pk	96	Gen Mills	Cin Toast Crunch	\$ .249 ea	\$23.95 pk	96 ct	Gen Mills					
63	29	Cereal Bar,																				
64		Flavor _____	Cheerios Strawberry	\$0.270 ea	\$25.99 pk	96/1.42z	General Mills	Golden Grah	\$ .25 ea	\$24.08 pk	96	Gen Mills	Golden Graham	\$ .249 ea	\$23.95 pk	96 ct	Gen Mills					
65	MUFFIN TOPS, WG, INDIVID WRAPPED, ASSTD																					
66	30	Muffin Tops,																				
67		Flavor _____	Sweet Pot Choc Chip	\$0.354 ea	\$16.99 pk	48/3.1z	Muffintown					N/B	Swt Potat Ch Chip	\$ .268 ea	\$16.10 pk	60/3z	Mufntwn					
68	31	Muffin Tops,																				
69		Flavor _____	Apple Cinnamon	\$0.354 ea	\$16.99 pk	48/3.1z	Muffintown					N/B	Appl Cinnamon	\$ .268 ea	\$16.10 pk	60/3z	Mufntwn					
70	32	Muffin Tops,																				
71		Flavor _____	Blueberry	\$0.354 ea	\$16.99 pk	48/3.1z	Muffintown					N/B	Blueberry	\$ .268 ea	\$16.10 pk	60/3z	Mufntwn					
72	MUFFIN LOAF, WHOLE GRAIN, ASSORTED																					
73	33	Muffin Loaf,																				
74		Flavor _____	Zucchini	\$0.374 ea	\$17.95 pk	48/3.6z	Muffintown					N/B	Zucchini	\$ .352 ea	\$16.92 pk	48/3.6z	Mufntwn					
75	34	Muffin Loaf,																				
76		Flavor _____	Banana	\$0.372 ea	\$17.87 pk	48/3.6z	Muffintown					N/B	Banana	\$ .352 ea	\$16.92 pk	48/3.6z	Mufntwn					
77	35	Muffin Loaf,																				

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1		SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
78		Flavor _____	Mini-Apple Cinn	\$0.242 ea	\$17.44 pk	72/2z	Bake Crafters					N/B					N/B					
79	<b>ULTIMATE BREAKFAST ROUND (UBR), WG/ASSTD</b>																					
80	36	UBR, Flavor _____	Oatmeal CC	\$0.263 ea	\$36.83 pk	140/2.5z	Rich's					N/B	Cinnamon	\$ .247 ea	\$34.61 pk	140/2.5z	Richs					
81	37	UBR, Flavor _____	Sunberry Blast	\$0.269 ea	\$37.65 pk	140/2.5z	Rich's					N/B	Ch Chip	\$ .262 ea	\$36.69 pk	140/2.5z	Richs					
82	<b>GLAZED PANCAKES, WG, FROZEN, ASSTD</b>																					
83	38	Glazed Pancakes,																				
84		Flavor _____	GL-Blueberry	\$0.368 ea	\$29.45 pk	80/3z	Max					N/B	Blue Glaz	\$ .364 ea	\$26.22 pk	72/2.8z	Kell					
85	39	Glazed Pancakes,																				
86		Flavor _____	GL-Cinnamon	\$0.356 ea	\$28.45 pk	80/3z	Max					N/B	Cinn Glaz	\$ .363 ea	\$26.11 pk	72/3.1z	Pills					
87	40	Glazed Pancakes,																				
88		Flavor _____					NA					N/B	Straw Glaz	\$ .363 ea	\$26.11 pk	72/3.1z	Pills					
89	<b>GLAZED FRENCH TOAST, WG, FROZEN, ASSTD</b>																					
90	41	Glazed French Toast,																				
91		Flavor _____	GL-Cinnamon	0.545 ea	\$78.45 pk	144/2.9z	Michael Foods					N/B	Ch Chip	\$ .365 ea	\$26.28 pk	72/3.03z	Kelloggs					
92	42	Glazed French Toast,																				
93		Flavor _____	GL- Black Cinn	\$0.497 ea	\$71.50 pk	144/2.9z	Michael Foods					N/B	Maple	\$ .363 ea	\$26.13 pk	72/2.64z	Pillsbury					
94	<b>GLAZED WAFFLES, WG, FROZEN, ASSORTED</b>																					
95	43	Glazed Waffles,																				
96		Flavor _____					NA					N/B	Maple	\$ .365 ea	\$26.24 pk	72/2.3z	Pillsbury					
97	44	Glazed Waffles,																				
98		Flavor _____					NA					N/B	Blueberry	\$ .365 ea	\$26.24 pk	72/2.3z	Pillsbury					
99	<b>PANCAKES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																					
100	45	Pancakes		\$0.102 ea	\$14.70 pk	144/1.2z	Aunt Jemima					N/B		\$ .102 ea	\$14.68 pk	144 ct	Aunt J					
101	<b>FRENCH TOAST, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																					
102	46	French Toast,																				
103		Flavor _____	WG Thick	\$0.230 ea	\$21.50 pk	72/2.55z	Aunt Jemima					N/B		\$ .300 ea	\$21.59 pk	72/2.38z	Aunt J					
104	47	French Toast,																				
105		Flavor _____	WG Stick	\$0.083 ea	\$14.59 pk	175/.85z	Aunt Jemima					N/B	Sticks	\$ .083 ea	\$14.57 pk	175/.85z	Aunt J					
106	<b>WAFFLES, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																					
107	48	Waffles,																				
108		Flavor _____	WG Square	\$0.117 ea	\$16.85 pk	144 ct	Aunt Jemima					N/B		\$ .117 ea	\$16.90 pk	144/1.39z	Aunt J					
109	49	Waffles,																				
110		Flavor _____	Mini Cinnamon	\$0.263 ea	\$18.92 pk	72 ct	Eggo					N/B	Sticks	\$ .147 ea	\$21.20 pk	144/1.1z	Chef AM					
111	<b>MAPLE FILLED BREADSTICK, WG, FROZEN</b>																					
112	50	Maple Filled Breadstick					NA					N/B		\$ .246 ea	\$44.69 pk	182/1.4z	Wild Mike					
113	<b>APPLE FILLED BREADSTICK, WG, FROZEN</b>																					
114	51	Apple Filled Breadstick		\$0.366 ea	\$26.35 pk	72 ct	BOSCO					N/B		\$ .357 ea	\$25.67 pk	72/3.12z	Boscoe					

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1		SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
115		<b>BREAKFAST BREADS, WHOLE GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																				
116	52	Breakfast Bread,																				
117		Flavor _____	WG Banana	\$0.384 ea	\$27.65 pk	72/2z	Windsor					N/B	Banana	\$ .489 ea	\$34.26 pk	70/3.4z	Superbak					
118	53	Breakfast Bread,																				
119		Flavor _____	WG Blueberry	\$0.384 ea	\$27.65 pk	72/2z	Windsor					N/B	Zucchini	\$ .489 ea	\$34.26 pk	70/3.4z	Superbak					
120		<b>BREAD - BREAKFAST NUGGET, WG, FROZEN</b>																				
121	54	Breakfast Nugget					NA					N/B		\$ .137 ea	\$24.70 pk	180/.85z	StateFair					
122		<b>BREAD - CROISSANTS, WG, PRE-SLICED, FROZEN</b>																				
123	55	Croissant, pre-sliced		\$0.267 ea	\$21.35 pk	80/2.2z	Bake Crafters					N/B		\$ .25 ea	\$35.96 pk	144/2.2z	Hadley					
124		<b>BREAD - CIABATTA, WG, PRE-SLICED, FROZEN</b>																				
125	56	Ciabatta, pre-sliced,																				
126		Flavor _____	Multigrain 3x6	\$0.61 ea	\$24.40 pk	40/4.5z	Traditional Bread					N/B		\$ .350 ea	\$25.19 pk	72/3z	Wenner					
127	57	Ciabatta, pre-sliced,																				
128		Flavor _____	Ciabatta Roll 4x4	\$0.505 ea	\$30.30 pk	60/4z	Traditional Bread					N/B					N/B					
129		<b>BREAD-SANDWICH ROLL, MULTI GRAIN, FROZEN</b>																				
130	58	Sandwich Roll		\$0.253 ea	\$18.25 pk	6/12ct	Sky Blue					N/B		\$ .152 ea	\$14.63 pk	8/12ct	Homstead					
131		<b>BREAD - GORDITA-STYLE, WG, FROZEN</b>																				
132	59	Gordita-Style	Chicken Chipolte	\$0.781 ea	\$74.95 pk	96/4.37z	Old El Paso					N/B		\$ .189 ea	\$27.22 ct	12/12ct	Fathers					
133		<b>BREAD – 6” FLOUR TORTILLA, WHOLE GRAIN</b>																				
134	60	Flour Tortilla, 6”		\$0.060 ea	\$17.25 pk	12/24ct	Solis					N/B		\$ .060 ea	\$17.14 pk	12/24ct	Solis					
135		<b>BREAD – 8” WHOLE GRAIN WRAPS, ASSORTED</b>																				
136	61	Whole Grain Wraps, 8”,																				
137		Flavor _____	Whole Wheat	\$0.093 ea	\$13.45 pk	12/12ct	Solis					N/B	Whl Wheat	\$ .090 ea	\$13.01 pk	12/12ct	Solis					
138	62	Whole Grain Wraps, 8”,																				
139		Flavor _____	Whole Wheat	\$0.106 ea	\$15.25 pk	12/12ct	Don Pancho					N/B	Spinach 10”	\$ .159 ea	\$19.14 pk	12/10ct	Josephs					
140	63	Whole Grain Wraps, 8”,																				
141		Flavor _____	WW-Sundried Tom Basil	\$0.146 ea	\$20.96 pk	144ct	Sara Lee					N/B	Tomato 10”	\$ .138 ea	\$16.50 pk	12/10ct	Josephs					
142		<b>BREAD – SALAD CROUTONS</b>																				
143	64	Salad Croutons, Plain		\$4.438 ea	\$17.75 pk	4/40z	Marzetti					N/B		\$1.91 ea	\$19.14 pk	2/5#	Sug Foods					
144	65	Salad Croutons, Seasoned		\$4.953 ea	\$19.81 pk	4/2.5#	Unipro		\$4.52 ea	\$18.11 pk	4-2.25	Garden Fresh		\$1.757 ea	\$17.57 pk	4/2.5#	Marzetti					
145		<b>BREAD – BUTTERMILK BISCUIT, WG, FROZEN</b>																				
146	66	Buttermilk Biscuit		\$0.129 ea	\$12.95 pk	100/2.1z	Advance					N/B		\$ .122 ea	\$12.24	100/2.1z	Advance					
147		<b>BREAD – HONEY CORN BISCUIT, WG, FROZEN</b>																				
148	67	Honey Corn Biscuit		\$0.191 ea	\$32.05 pk	168/2.75z	Rich's					N/B		\$ .194 ea	\$32.53 pk	168/2.75z	Richs					
149		<b>BREAD – MINI GARLIC TOAST, WG, FROZEN</b>																				
150	68	Mini Garlic Toast		\$0.107 ea	\$21.95 pk	205/.75z	New York					N/B		\$ .107 ea	\$21.76 pk	205ct	Marzetti					
151		<b>BREAD – TORTILLA CHIPS, BULK</b>																				
152	69	Tortilla Chips		\$1.30 ea	\$7.80 pk	6/1#	Solis		\$2.93 ea	\$17.61 pk	6/2#	Rodreguiz		\$1.19 ea	\$7.14 pk	6/1#	Solis					

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1			SHAHEEN BROTHERS				DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS						
2																							
3	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	
4																							
153		<b>BREAD – TORTILLA CHIPS, INDIVIDUAL</b>																					
154	70	Tortilla Chips		\$0.271 ea	\$12.99 pk	48/1z	Barrel O Fun					N/B		\$ .184 ea	\$22.03 pk	120/1z	Bar O Fun						
155		<b>BREAD – OVEN FIRED FLATBREAD, WG</b>																					
156	71	Oven Fired Flatbread		\$0.189 ea	\$36.25 pk	192/2.2z	Rich's					N/B		\$ .182 ea	\$35.41 pk	195/2.2z	Richs						
157		<b>BREAD – “GOLDFISH”-TYPE, WG, FROZEN</b>																					
158	72	“Goldfish”-Type bread		\$0.216 ea	\$25.95 pk	10/12ct	Pepp Farm					N/B		\$ .212 ea	\$25.42 pk	120/1.5z	Pep Frm						
159		<b>CHEESE</b>																					
160	73	American, sliced		\$1.855 lb	\$55.65 pk	6/5#	Schreiber					N/B		\$1.836 lb	\$36.72 pk	4/5#	Great Lake						
161	74	Provolone		\$2.09 lb	\$75.24 pk	3/12#	Dragon					N/B		\$2.17 lb	\$19.53 pk	9# AVG	Cortona						
162	75	Swiss		\$2.74 lb	\$43.84 pk	2/8#	Mc ADM					N/B		\$3.30 lb	\$52.80 pk	2/8# AVG	Great Lake						
163	76	Italian, Grated		\$2.438 lb	\$48.75 pk	4/5#	Cheese Merch		\$ .74 lb	\$3.71 pk	5#	S'Anastagi		\$2.65 lb	\$13.26 pk	5#	Bella						
164	77	Cheese Sauce, Italian Style		\$5.344 ea	\$42.75 pk	8/32z	Trio					N/B		\$13.11 ea	\$78.68 pk	6/106z	LOL						
165	78	String Cheese Portions		\$0.201 ea	\$19.25 pk	96/1z	Frigo					N/B		\$ .179 ea	\$28.59 pk	160/1z	Grt Lakes						
166	79	Cheese Sauce, Frozen		\$6.608 ea	\$39.65 pk	6/#10	Knouse					N/B	not frozen	\$5.299 ea	\$31.79 pk	6/#10	Gehls						
167		<b>CONDIMENTS</b>																					
168	80	Tomato Catsup, 1 oz. cups		\$0.069 ea	\$6.95 pk	100/1z	Diamond C.		\$ .079 ea	\$19.95 pk	250 ct	Red Golf		\$ .059 ea	\$5.94 pk	100/1z	Flav R Frsh						
169	81	Mustard packet		\$6.95/500	\$6.95 pk	500/5.5gm	Unipro		\$ .013/500	\$6.94 pk	500 ct	Clover		\$4.34/500	\$4.34 pk	500/4.5GM	Americ						
170	82	Mayonnaise packet		\$16.20/500	\$6.48 pk	200/9gm	Diamond C.		\$ .036/200	\$7.26 pk	200	Clover		\$13.22/500	\$13.22 pk	500/9GM	Americ						
171	83	Relish packet		\$6.48/200	\$6.48 pk	200/9gm	Heinz		\$ .04/200	\$8.34 pk	200	Clover		\$5.15/200	\$5.15 PK	200/9GM	Americ						
172	84	Dill Pickles, 5 gal bucket		\$18.65/ 5 gal	\$18.65 pk	1/5 gal	Gielow					N/B		\$18.62/5gal	\$18.62 pk	5GAL	Regal						
173	85	Hot Sauce packet		\$10.42/200	\$10.42 pk	200/7gm	Texas Pete					N/B		\$7.07/200	\$7.07 pk	200/7GM	T/Pete						
174		Jelly/Jam ½ oz. cups																					
175	86	(200ct box shall have asst. flavors)		\$8.45/200	\$8.45 pk	200/.5z	Heinz		\$ .05/200	\$10.85 pk	200	Clover		\$5.90/200	\$5.90 pk	200/10GM	Dia Cryst						
176	87	Maple Syrup packet, 1 oz.		\$4.93/100	\$4.93 pk	100/1z	Heinz		\$ .08/100	\$8.85 pk	100	Clover		\$4.33/100	\$4.33 pk	100/1z	Americ						
177	88	Sweet & Sour Sauce packet		\$8.42/100	\$8.42 pk	100/1z	Heinz		\$ .10/100	\$10.79 pk	100/10z	Kens		\$8.06/100	\$8.06 pk	100/1z	PPI						
178	89	Taco Sauce packet		\$4.65/200	\$4.65 pk	200/9gm	Heinz					N/B		\$3.96/200	\$3.96 pk	200/9GM	Boca G						
179	90	Mayonnaise, low fat, gal		\$5.49/gal	\$21.96 pk	4/1 gal	Cains					N/B		\$5.335/gal	\$21.34 pk	4/1G	Cains						
180	91	Margarine, cups (600 ct)		\$17.61/600	\$17.61 pk	600/5gm	Smart Balance					N/B		\$17.22/600	\$17.22 pk	600/5GM	SMT BAL						
181	92	Margarine		\$0.672 lb	\$20.15 pk	30/1#	Oasis					N/B		\$ .672 lb	\$20.16 pk	30/1#	MIDATL						
182		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, 1.5oz pouch, (60 ct)																					
183	93	<b>Creamy Italian</b>					NA					N/B		\$6.95/60	\$6.95 pk	60/1.5z	Kens						
184		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, 1.5oz pouch, (60 ct)																					
185	94	<b>Italian</b>		\$7.93/60	\$7.93 pk	60/1.5z	Marzetti		\$ .128/60	\$7.69 pk	60/1.5 oz	Kens		\$6.84/60	\$6.84 pk	60/1.5z	Kens						
186		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, 1.5oz pouch, (60 ct)																					
187	95	<b>Ranch</b>		\$10.52/60	\$10.52 pk	60/1.5z	Marzetti		\$ .148/60	\$8.89 pk	60/1.5	Kens		\$8.84/60	\$8.84 pk	60/1.5z	Kens						
188		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, 1.5oz pouch, (60 ct)																					
189	96	<b>Caesar</b>					NA					N/B		\$9.42/60	\$9.42 pk	60/1.5z	Cains						
190		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, packets, (200 ct)																					
191	97	<b>Creamy Italian</b>		\$9.167/200	\$9.35 pk	204/12gm	Marzetti					N/B		\$7.13/200	\$7.13 pk	200/12gm	ppi						

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

1	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
			SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS				
192		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, packets, (200 ct)																				
193	98	Italian		\$9.167/200	\$9.35 pk	204/12gm	Marzetti					N/B	\$5.22/200	\$5.22 pk	200/12gm	dia crys						
194		Salad Dressing, Fat Free, packets, (200 ct)																				
195	99	Ranch		\$9.794/200	\$9.99 pk	204/12gm	Marzetti					N/B	\$8.02/200	\$8.02 pk	200/12gm	dia crys						
196		Salad Dressing, Fat Free,																				
197		Gallons																				
198	100	Creamy Italian		\$4.232/gal	\$16.93 pk	4/1 gal	Marzetti					N/B	\$7.14/gal	\$28.56 pk	4/1g	Cains						
199		Salad Dressing, Fat Free,																				
200		Gallons																				
201	101	Italian		\$4.232/gal	\$16.93 pk	4/1 gal	Marzetti	\$5.05/gal	\$20.20 pk		4/1	Kens	\$4.906/gal	\$19.62 pk	4/1G	Kens						
202		Salad Dressing, Fat Free,																				
203		Gallons																				
204	102	Ranch		\$7.83/gal	\$31.32 pk	4/1 gal	Marzetti	\$8.14/gal	\$32.58 pk		4/1	Kens	\$7.913/gal	\$31.65 pk	4/1G	Kens						
205		Salad Dressing, Fat Free,																				
206		Gallons																				
207	103	Caesar	Not awarded to any none have Fat free				NA					N/B	not ff only light	\$7.752/gal	\$31.01 pk	4/1g	Cains					
208		Salad Dressing, Fat Free,																				
209		Gallons																				
210	104	French		\$5.708/gal	\$22.83pk	4/1 gal	Marzetti					N/B	only light	\$6.798/gal	\$27.19 pk	4/1G	Cains					
211		Tomato Salsa, Chunky,																				
212	105	Gallons		\$8.738/ gal	\$34.95 pk	4/1 gal	Dei Fratelli	\$9.40/gal	\$37.63 pk		4/1	Prem. Recipe	\$8.386/gal	\$33.55 pk	4.1G	Ortega						
213	106	Tomato Salsa, Chunky, 4oz cups (60 ct)					NA					N/B	\$18.35/60	\$18.35 pk	60/2z	Heinz						
214		Sweet & Sour Sauce,																				
215	107	Gallons		\$10.998/ gal	\$43.99 pk	4/1 gal	LaChoy	\$8.92/gal	\$35.70 pk		4/1	Kens	\$13.247/gal	\$26.49 pk	2/1G	Kraft						
216		Soy Sauce, Low Salt,																				
217	108	Gallons		\$11.73/ gal	\$11.73 pk	1/1 gal	LaChoy					N/B	\$11.72/gal	\$11.72 pk	1G	La Choy						
218		Spaghetti Sauce																				
219	109	Gallons		\$5.783/ gal	\$17.35 pk	1/3 gal	Heinz					N/B	\$2.93/#10/gal	\$17.62 pk	6/#10	Furmanos						
220		Spaghetti Sauce																				
221	110	Pouches		\$3.908 ea	\$23.45 pk	6/13z	Heinz	\$2.77 ea	\$16.64 pk		6/109	Central Valley	\$3.964 ea	\$23.79 pk	6/106z	Old Colony						
222	COOKIES/CRACKERS																					
223	111	Graham Crackers, individually wrapped servings																				
224		Assorted Flavors		\$0.105 ea	\$15.72 pk	150/.75z	Nabisco	Can not bid on two prices	\$ .10 ea	\$15.82 pk	150/3	NBC	\$ .078 ea	\$11.71 pk	150/3ct	Nabisco						
225									\$0.06	\$12.05 pk	200/2	NBC										
226	112	Saltine Crackers, individually wrapped servings, Plain		\$0.022 ea	\$10.85 pk	500/2pk	Westminster		\$ .03 ea	\$16.53 pk	500/2ct	NBC	\$ .03 ea	\$15.56 pk	500/2PK	Nabisco						
227	EGGS																					
228	113	Scrambled Eggs, Pre-cooked, Frozen (pound)		\$1.975 lb	\$39.50 pk	4/5#	Papetti					N/B	\$1.519 lb	\$45.58 pk	6/5#	Michael						
229	114	Scrambled Egg Patty, Pre-cooked, Frozen		\$0.175ea	\$52.50 pk	300/1.25z	Papetti					N/B	\$ .148 ea	\$21.31 pk	144/1z	Michael						

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V
1			SHAHEEN BROTHERS				DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2																						
3	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
4																						
230	FRUIT																					
231	115	Applesauce, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$4.583 ea	\$27.50 pk	6/#10	Lucky Leaf		\$3.04 ea	\$18.25 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$2.669 ea	\$16.01 pk	6/#10	Apple Snax					
232	116	Apricots, Halved, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$5.492 ea	\$32.95 pk	6/#10	Best W.		\$4.62 ea	\$27.74 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$5.398 ea	\$32.39 pk	6/#10	NoEast					
233	117	Fruit Cocktail, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$5.25 ea	\$31.50 pk	6/#10	N. East		\$4.85 ea	\$29.12 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$5.228 ea	\$31.37 pk	6/10	NoEast					
234	118	Peaches, Diced, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$5.083 ea	\$30.50 pk	6/#10	N. East		\$4.36 ea	\$26.20 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$4.378 ea	\$26.27 pk	6/10	NoEast					
235	119	Pears, Dices, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$4.792 ea	\$28.75 pk	6/#10	N. East		\$3.72 ea	\$22.36 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$4.293 ea	\$25.76 pk	6/10	NoEast					
236	120	Pineapple, Chunk, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$4.583 ea	\$27.50 pk	6/#10	N. East		\$4.77 ea	\$28.64 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$4.590 ea	\$27.54 pk	6/10	NoEast					
237	121	Pineapple, Rings, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$4.583 ea	\$27.50 pk	6/#10	N. East		\$4.69 ea	\$28.14 pk	6/10	Sunfield		\$4.675 ea	\$28.05 pk	6/10	NoEast					
238	122	Blueberries, No Sugar Added, Frozen, (pound)		\$1.417 lb	\$42.50 pk	30#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$1.463 lb	\$43.88 pk	30lb	Harvst					
239	123	Strawberries, Sliced, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$8.583 ea	\$51.50 pk	6/6.5#	Pkor					N/B		\$1.167 ea	\$35.01 pk	30lb	Bonfil					
240	124	Strawberries, Whole, No Sugar Added, #10 can		\$16.95 ea	\$16.95 pk	10#	Wymans					N/B		\$1.320 ea	\$39.60 pk	30lb	Latino					
241	125	Fruit Juice 100%, 4 oz.																				
242		Apple		\$ .114 ea	\$10.95 pk	94/4z	Ardmor					N/B		\$ .105 ea	\$10.05 pk	96/4z	Ardmore					
243	126	Fruit Juice 100%, 4 oz.																				
244		Fruit Punch		\$ .18 ea	\$12.95 pk	72/4z	Ardmor					N/B		\$ .126 ea	\$12.06 pk	96/4z	Ardmore					
245	127	Fruit Juice 100%, 4 oz.																				
246		Grape		\$ .142 ea	\$13.65 pk	96/4z	Ardmor					N/B		\$ .133 ea	\$12.79 pk	96/4z	Ardmore					
247	128	Fruit Juice 100%, 4 oz.																				
248		Orange		\$ .132 ea	\$12.65 pk	96/4z	Ardmor					N/B		\$ .122 ea	\$11.68 pk	96/4z	Ardmore					
249	129	Fruit Juice 100%, 6 oz.																				
250		Apple		\$ .172 ea	\$8.25 pk	48/6z	Country Pure					N/B		\$ .157 ea	\$7.54 pk	48/6z	Ardmore					
251	130	Fruit Juice 100%, 6 oz.																				
252		Fruit Punch		\$ .174 ea	\$8.37 pk	48/6z	Country Pure					N/B		\$ .160 ea	\$7.66 pk	48/6z	Ardmore					
253	131	Fruit Juice 100%, 6 oz.																				
254		Grape		\$ .184 ea	\$8.85 pk	48/6z	Country Pure					N/B		\$ .215 ea	\$10.30 pk	48/6z	Ardmore					
255	132	Fruit Juice 100%, 6 oz.																				
256		Orange		\$ .228 ea	\$10.95 pk	48/6z	Country Pure					N/B		\$ .17 ea	\$8.14 pk	48/6z	Ardmore					
257	133	Lemonade Base Fruit Juice, Frozen only		\$1.829 ea	\$21.95 pk	48/6z	Ardmor					N/B		\$1.921 ea	\$23.05 pk	12/32z	Ardmore					
258	134	100% Fruit Juice, Frozen Juice cup, 4 oz.																				
259		Flavor _____		\$ .188 ea	\$13.15 pk	70/4z	Juice 40					N/B	Blue Rasp	\$ .242 ea	\$23.21 pk	96/4z	J&J					
260	135	100% Fruit Juice, Frozen Juice cup, 4 oz.																				
261		Flavor _____		\$ .188 ea	\$13.15 pk	70/4z	Juice 40					N/B	Lime	\$ .242 ea	\$23.21 pk	96/4z	J&J					
262	136	100% Fruit Juice, Frozen Juice cup, 4 oz.																				
263		Flavor _____		\$ .188 ea	\$13.15 pk	70/4z	Juice 40					N/B	Orange	\$ .242 ea	\$23.21 pk	96/4z	J&J					
264																						
265	137	100% Fruit Juice, Frozen Juice cup, 4 oz.																				

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1		SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
266		Flavor _____	Purplacious	\$ .188 ea	\$13.15 pk	70/4z	Juice 40					N/B					N/B					
267	MEAT																					
268	138	Bacon, Pre-Cooked, Frozen		\$10.99 lb	\$32.99 pk	300ct	Hormel					N/B		\$9.546 lb	\$33.03 pk	3.46#SL	Armour					
269	139	Cold Cut, German Bologna		\$1.38 lb	\$19.32 pk	2/7# ave	Meister					N/B		\$1.20 lb	\$19.20 pk	2/8#AVG	Kayem					
270	140	Cold Cut, Mortadella		\$1.63 lb	\$19.56 pk	2/6# ave	Meister					N/B		\$1.57 lb	\$21.98 pk	2/7#AVG	Kayem					
271	141	Cold Cut, Salami, Cooked		\$1.74 lb	\$24.36 pk	2/7# ave	Meister					N/B		\$1.68 lb	\$23.52 pk	2/7#AVG	Kayem					
272	142	Cold Cut, Genoa Salami		\$3.79 lb	\$76.18 pk	3/6.7# ave	Margharite					N/B		\$3.17 lb	\$31.72 pk	2/5#AVG	Hormel					
273	143	Cold Cut, Boiled Ham		\$1.902 lb	\$45.65 pk	2/12#	Polean					N/B		\$1.469 lb	\$19.09 pk	1/13#	Hormel					
274	144	Cold Cut, Turkey Breast		\$3.17 lb	\$57.06 pk	2/9# ave	Jenni O					N/B		\$1.826 lb	\$29.28 pk	2/8#AVG	Jennio					
275	145	Cold Cut, Turkey Pastrami, Round		\$3.69 lb	\$66.42 pk	12/1.5# ave	Jenni O					N/B		\$2.64 lb	\$42.24 pk	4/4#	Jennio					
276	146	Beef, Ground, Raw, Frozen		\$2.32 lb	\$139.20 pk	12/5# ave	IBP					N/B		\$1.846 lb	\$18.46 pk	10#	Swift					
277	147	Beef, Patty, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.36 lb	\$41.50 pk	144/1.95z	Advance					N/B		\$2.348 lb	\$41.21 pk	144/1.95z	Adv Pierre					
278	148	Beef Teriyaki Dippers, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$3.41 lb	\$59.75 pk	400/.7z	Pierre					N/B					N/B					
279	149	Beef, Shaved Steak, Raw, Frozen		\$4.143 lb	\$165.70 pk	4/10#	Old N					N/B		\$2.956 lb	\$29.56 pk	10#	Adv Pierre					
280	150	Beef, Meat Pie, Jamaican-Style, Frozen					NA					N/B		\$ .777 ea	\$38.85 pk	50/5z	Scotts					
281	151	Beef & American Cheese Burrito, Frozen		\$1.99 lb	\$44.85 pk	72/5z	Windsor					N/B		\$ .804 ea	\$46.35 pk	96/4.75z	Los Cabos					
282	152	Pepperoni, Frozen		\$1.87 lb	\$46.76 pk	25#	Tyson					N/B		\$1.854 lb	\$46.35 pk	25#	Tyson					
283	153	Egg Rolls, Frozen																				
284		Turkey	not awarded				NA					N/B	vegetable	\$ .442 ea	\$57.40 pk	130/3z	MINH					
285	154	Egg Rolls, Frozen																				
286		Chicken		\$ .521 ea	\$31.25 pk	60/3z	Golden Tiger					N/B		\$ .553 ea	\$33.15 pk	60/3z	MINH					
287	155	Egg Rolls, Frozen																				
288		Beef	not awarded				NA					N/B										
289	156	Egg Rolls, Frozen																				
290		Pork		\$ .513 ea	\$30.75 pk	60/3z	Schuman					N/B		\$ .507 ea	\$30.41 pk	60/3z	MINH					
291	157	Chicken Teriyaki Dippers, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$1.86 lb	\$34.95 pk	400/.75z	Advance					N/B		\$1.861 lb	\$34.90 pk	400/.75z	Adv Pierr					
292		147A Meatballs (turkey/chick bid)	Rejected - not on bid	\$1.275 lb	\$12.75 pk	320/.5z	Advance					N/B										
293	158	Chicken Breast Filets, Fully Cooked, Grilled, Frozen		\$ .734 LB	\$39.65 PK	54/3z	Tyson					N/B		\$3.841 lb	\$116.69 pk	220/2.21z	Tyson					
294	159	Chicken Breast Filets, Fully Cooked, Breaded, Frozen		\$3.597 lb	\$111.34 pk	132/3.75z	Tyson					N/B		\$2.399 lb	\$55.40 pk	150/3.49	Tyson					
295	160	Chicken, Popcorn, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$1.785 lb	\$35.70 pk	20#	Pilgrim					N/B		\$1.597 lb	\$31.93 pk	20#	Proview					
296	161	Chicken, Drumsticks, Raw, Frozen		\$4.38 lb	\$39.45 pk	96/1.5z	Tyson					N/B		\$1.854 lb	\$38.93 pk	96/3.5z	Tyson					
297	162	Chicken, Drumsticks, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.535lb	\$25.35 pk	10#	Tyson					N/B		\$2.655 lb	\$38.93 pk	100/3.32z	Tyson					
298	163	Chicken, Diced, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$3.04 lb	\$30.40 pk	2/5#	Tyson					N/B		\$2.781 lb	\$27.81 pk	10#	Proview					
299	164	Sausage, Sweet Italian, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$3.079 lb	\$36.95 pk	4/3#	Old N					N/B		\$1.579 lb	\$15.79 pk	4/2.5 lb	Kayem					
300	165	Chicken Corn Dog, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$3.82 lb	\$38.20 pk	2/5#	Foster Farms					N/B		\$ .395 ea	\$28.46 pk	72/4z	Foster F					
301	166	Fish, Alaskan Pollock, Breaded, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.29 lb	\$22.95 pk	44/3-6z	Viking					N/B		\$2.342 lb	\$23.42 pk	46/3.6z	Viking					
302	167	Coconut Crusted Red Fish, Fully Cooked, Frozen					NA					N/B		\$5.528 lb	\$55.28 pk	32/5z	FPI					
303	168	Salmon Burgers, Fully Cooked, Frozen					NA					N/B		\$5.824 lb	\$58.24 pk	40/4z	FPI					



MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	
1		SHAHEEN BROTHERS					DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2																						
3	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
4																						
304	169	Fish, Sole, Frozen				NA						N/B	\$3.021 lb	\$30.21 pk	40/4z	PL						
305	170	Fish, Tuna, Pouchpak		\$7.917 ea	\$47.50 pk	6/43z	PKR		\$6.31 ea	\$37.91 pk	6/43	NorthEast		\$8.33 ea	\$49.98 pk	6/43z	SKIP JCK					
306	171	Pork, Riblet Style, Frozen		\$1.95 lb	\$30.50 pk	100/2-5z	Advance					N/B	\$ .301 ea	\$30.09 pk	100/2.5z	ADV Pierr						
307	172	Turkey Sausage Patty, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$3.63 lb	\$36.30 pk	160/1.025z	Jenni O					N/B	\$ .18 lb	\$23.06 pk	128/1.25z	Jimmy D						
308	173	Hot Dog, Turkey, Frozen		\$1.365 lb	\$27.30 pk	4/5#	Jenni O					N/B	\$1.23 lb	\$24.68 pk	4/5lb	Jennio						
309	174	Turkey, Scramble, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.84 lb	\$79.52 pk	4/7#	Jenni O					N/B	\$2.095 lb	\$62.84 pk	6/5lb	ADV Pierr						
310	175	Non- Meat Chicken Strips, Frozen		\$4.895 lb	\$48.95 pk	2/5#	Beyond Meat					N/B	\$4.728 lb	\$47.28 pk	10 lb	Bey Meat						
311	176	Non-Meat Beef Crumbles, Frozen		\$4.665 lb	\$46.65 pk	2/5#	Beyond Meat					N/B	\$4.542 lb	\$45.42 pk	10 lb	Bey Meat						
312	<b>PASTA</b>																					
313	177	Filled Mini Pasta, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.205 lb	\$30.25 pk	4/3.43#	Mrs. T's					N/B	\$2.29 lb	\$29.77 pk	4/3.25#	Mrs. T's						
314	178	Tortellini, Whole Grain, Fully Cooked, Frozen		\$2.046 lb	\$24.55 pk	4/3#	Dominic					N/B	\$1.839 lb	\$12.88 pk	200/56z	PEDE						
315	179	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																				
316		Ziti					NA					N/B	Rotini	\$1.182 LB	\$23.64 PK	20LB	Marzetti					
317	180	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																				
318		Spaghetti		\$1.131 lb	\$22.61 pk	20#	Marzetti					N/B	\$1.090 lb	\$21.81 pk	20LB	Marzetti						
319	181	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																				
320		Penne		\$1.263 lb	\$15.15 pk	4/3#	Marzetti					N/B	\$1.069 lb	\$21.39 pk	20lb	Marzetti						
321	182	Pasta, Fully Cooked, Frozen																				
322		Fettuccini					NA					N/B	\$1.504 lb	\$18.05 pk	4/3 lb	Marzetti						
323	<b>PIZZA</b>																					
324	183	Calzonette, Cheese, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .808 ea	\$48.50 pk	60/469z	Gilard					N/B	\$ .751 ea	\$36.04 pk	48/5z	Giorgios						
325	184	Stromboli, Meat Lovers, Whole Grain, Frozen					NA					N/B	\$ .775 ea	\$55.82 pk	72/4.2z	Giorgios						
326	185	Pizza, French Bread, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .614 ea	\$36.83 pk	60/5.17z	Tony's					N/B	\$ .647 ea	\$38.79 pk	60/4.29z	Tonys						
327	186	Cheese Sticks, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .214 ea	\$41.05 pk	192/1.9z	MAX					N/B	\$ .210 ea	\$40.35 pk	192/1.93z	Gilardi						
328	187	Cheese Bread, Whole Grain, Frozen		\$ .365 ea	\$52.60 pk	144/2.21z	Gilardi					N/B	\$ .694 ea	\$72.88 pk	105/4z	Giorgios						
329	188	Pizza, Cheese 16-18" Round, Whole Grain, Fresh Baked		\$6.956 ea	\$62.60 pk	3/3pk	Schwan					N/B										
330	189	Pizza, Cheese, 16-18" Round, Whole Grain, Cryo Pac					NA					N/B	\$6.61ea	\$59.52 pk	9/16"	Big Daddy	\$6.25 ea	\$37.50 pk			6	Sal's Pizza
331	<b>RICE</b>																					
332	190	Rice, Brown, Whole Grain, Par Boiled		\$ .447 lb	\$11.18 pk	25"	Producers		\$ .588 lb	\$14.70 pk	25#	Furmano		\$ .523 lb	\$13.08 pk	25lb	Riceland					
333	<b>SANDWICHES</b>																					
334	191	Grilled Cheese w/Turkey Bacon, Individually Wrapped		\$ .866 ea	\$62.35 pk	72/4.3z	Integrated					N/B	\$ .835 ea	\$60.09 pk	72/4.31z	Int Foods						
335	192	Sunflower Seed Butter & Jelly, Individually Wrapped		\$ .673 ea	\$64.60 pk	96/28z	Sunwise					N/B	\$ .633 ea	\$60.77 pk	96/2.8z	SunF/Adv						
336	<b>SNACKS</b>																					
337	193	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
338		Cheez-It		\$ .168 ea	\$29.35 pk	175/.75z	Sunshine	Cheese Nips	\$ .31 ea	\$22.39 pk	72 ct	NBC		\$ .302 ea	\$21.74 pk	72/.74z	NBC					
339	194	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
340		Oreo		\$ .294 ea	\$21.15 pk	72/.81z	Nabisco		\$ .30 ea	\$22.12 pk	72 ct	NBC		\$ .298 ea	\$21.47 pk	72/.81z	NBC					

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V
1			SHAHEEN BROTHERS				DONAHUE BROTHERS					THURSTON FOODS					SAL'S PRODUCTIONS					
2																						
3	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
4																						
341	195	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
342		Chocolate Chip Cookies		\$ .294 ea	\$21.15 pk	72/.81z	Nabisco		\$ .30 ea	\$22.21 pk	72 ct	NBC		\$ .298 ea	\$21.47 pk	72/.81z	NBC					
343	196	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
344		Wheat Thins		\$ .33 ea	\$23.75 pk	72/1.75z	Nabisco					N/B		\$ .333 ea	\$23.99 pk	72/1.75z	NBC					
345	197	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
346		Graham Crackers		\$ .059 ea	\$11.95 pk	200/.5z	Mondelez		\$ .28 ea	\$28.35 pk	100/1.25	Annis Organic		\$ .201 ea	\$14.45 pk	72/1.06z	NBC					
347									\$ .30ea	\$14.64 pk	48/1	Qacker										
348	198	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
349		Pretzels		\$ .274 ea	\$28.45 pk	104/.7z	Rold Gold					N/B		\$ .245 ea	\$14.67 pk	60/1z	FRSHKIDS					
350	199	100 Calorie Type, Whole Grain, Individual Serving																				
351		Shortbread Cookie		\$ .298 ea	\$21.45 pk	72/.74z	Lorna Doone		\$ .30 ea	\$22.12 pk	72 ct	NBC		\$ .298 ea	\$21.47 pk	72/.74z	NBC					
352		Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted,																				
353	200	Snack/Juice																				
354		Pretzel/Juice		NO Bids			NA					N/B		N/AVAIL								
355		Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted,																				
356	201	Snack/Juice																				
357		Cracker/Juice					NA					N/B		GOLDFISH	\$ .647 EA	\$19.40 PK	30CT	ES Foods				
358		Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted,																				
359	202	Snack/Juice																				
360		Cookie/Juice					NA					N/B		ANIMAL CRACK	\$ .647 ea	\$19.40 pk	30ct	ES Foods				
361		Pre-Packaged Snacks, Assorted,																				
362	203	Snack/Juice																				
363		Chips/Juice					NA					N/B		MINI GRAHAMS	\$ .647 ea	\$19.40 pk	30ct	ES Foods				
364	204	Premium Granola, Pre-Packaged, Individual Serving		\$ .238 ea	\$59.45 pk	250/1z	Sargent							\$ .265 ea	\$39.75 pk	150/.9z	ES Foods					
365		SPICES																				
366	205	Adobo Seasoning, Original		\$3.196 ea	\$38.35 pk	12/28z	Goya					N/B		\$2.37 ea	\$2.37 pk	8.5z	Adobo					
367		SOUPS																				
368	206	Tomato Soup, #10 can		\$2.213 ea	\$26.55 pk	12/5#	Heinz		\$2.40 ea	\$28.89 pk	12/51	Campbells		\$2.112 ea	\$25.34 pk	12/50z	Healthy Req					
369	207	Tomato Soup, Frozen		\$11.125 ea	\$44.50 pk	4/4#	Chef Fran		\$10.91 ea	\$21.82 pk	2/128	Boston Chowder		\$11.747 ea	\$35.24 pk	3/4lb	Campbells					
370		VEGETABLES																				
371	208	Corn, Whole Kernel, Frozen		\$ .69 lb	\$13.80 pk	20#	PKR					N/B		\$ .676 lb	\$13.52 pk	20lb	Daizy					
372	209	Green Beans, Cut Style, Frozen		\$ .603 lb	\$12.05 pk	20#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$ .691 lb	\$13.82 pk	20lb	Daizy					
373	210	Green Beans, Breaded, Frozen		NO Bids			NA					N/B		Not available								
374	211	Vegetables, Scandinavian Style, Frozen		\$1.048 lb	\$25.15 pk	12/2#	Hanover					N/B		\$ .995 lb	\$23.87 pk	12/2lb	Harvest					
375	212	Vegetables, Summer Blend, Frozen		\$1.093 lb	\$21.85 pk	20/1#	Hanover					N/B		\$ .893 lb	\$21.42 pk	12/2lb	Harvest					
376	213	Broccoli Spears, Frozen		\$ .742 lb	\$14.84 pk	20#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$ .870 lb	\$17.39 pk	20lb	Daizy					
377	214	Carrots, Dices, Frozen		\$ .44 lb	\$8.80 pk	20#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$ .558 lb	\$11.17 pk	20lb	Daizy					
378	215	Vegetable Juice 100%, 4 oz.					NA					N/B		\$ .220 ea	\$15.42 pk	70/4z	Ardmore					
379	216	Vegetable Juice 100%, 6 oz.		\$ .363 ea	\$17.43 pk	48/5.5oz	Sacramento					N/B		\$ .275 ea	\$11.02 pk	40/6.75z	AP & EVE					
380	217	Vegetables, Italian Mix, Frozen		\$ .898 lb	\$17.95 pk	20#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$ .933 lb	\$18.67 pk	20lb	Chefs					

MISCELLANEOUS FOOD PRODUCTS  
LAWRENCE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2016

1	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V
2	Line #	Items	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand	Description	Unit Cost	Unit Pack Cost	Pack Size	Brand
			SHAHEEN BROTHERS				DONAHUE BROTHERS				THURSTON FOODS				SAL'S PRODUCTIONS							
381	218	Vegetables, Mixed, Frozen		\$ .562 lb	\$11.23 pk	20#	PKR					N/B		\$ .706 lb	\$14.13 pk	20lb	Daizy					
382	219	Onion Rings, Breaded, Frozen					NA					N/B		\$1.677 lb	\$50.31 pk	178/2.69z	Tasty Brnd					
383	220	Peas, Green, Frozen		\$ .66 lb	\$13.20 pk	20#	Reddy Raw					N/B		\$ .819 lb	\$16.37 pk	20lb	Daizy					
384	221	Pepper Strips, Canned, #10		\$4.917 ea	\$29.50 pk	6/#10	PKR		\$4.66 ea	\$28.00 pk	6/10	NorthEast		\$4.658 ea	\$27.95 pk	6/10	Mancini					
385	222	Potatoes, Instant, Mashed, 48 oz can		\$5.608 ea	\$33.65 pk	6/#10	Idaho		\$6.15 ea	\$36.94 pk	6/10	AW		\$ .869 ea	\$31.28 pk	6/6lb	Tru Rec					
386	223	Potatoes, Sweet, Instant, Mashed, 48 oz. can		\$4.835 ea	\$48.35 pk	10/20.17z	BAF Potato P					N/B		\$3.437 ea	\$43.31 pk	10/20.17z	Bas Amer					
387	224	Potato, Sweet, Wedges, Frozen		\$1.367 lb	\$20.50 pk	6/2.5#	McCain					N/B		\$1.255 lb	\$18.82 pk	6/2.5lb	McCain					
388	225	Potato, Sweet, Chunks, Frozen		\$1.367 lb	\$20.50 pk	6/2.5#	McCain					N/B		\$1.19 lb	\$17.85 pk	6/2.5lb	Simplot					
389	226	Potato, Chunks, Frozen		\$ .90 lb	\$27.00 pk	6/5#	McCain					N/B		\$1.17 lb	\$18.74 pk	4/4lb	McCain					
390	227	Potato, Red Skin, Chunks, Frozen		\$ 1.571 lb	\$18.85 pk	4/3#	McCain					N/B		\$ .877 lb	\$26.32 pk	6/5lb	McCain					
391	228	Baby Spinach, Frozen		\$ .816 lb	\$28.57 pk	35#	Domest					N/B		\$ .643 lb	\$12.85 pk	20lb	Harv					
392	WATER																					
393	229	Spring Water, Sport Top Bottle, 8 oz.	No Bids				NA					N/B						No Bid				
394	230	Spring Water, Sport Top Bottle, 24 oz.		\$ .277 ea	\$6.65 pk	24/25z	Chrystal G		\$ .338 ea	\$9.48 pk	28/24	Poland Sp		\$ .289 ea	\$6.94 pk	24/24z	Saratoga					
395	231	Spring Water, Bottle, 8 oz.		\$ .218 ea	\$6.10 pk	28/8z	Chrystal G		\$ .16 ea	\$7.68 pk	48/1	Poland Sp		\$ .112 ea	\$5.39 pk	48/4z	Nestle					
396	YOGURT																					
397	232	Fruited Yogurt, Low Fat, 4 oz.																				
398		Assorted Flavors		\$0.235 ea	\$11.29 pk	48/4z	Yoplait					N/B		\$ .219 ea	\$10.51 pk	48/4z	Upstate					
399	233	Fruited Yogurt Tubes, Low Fat, 4 oz., Assorted Flavors		\$0.304 ea	\$19.45 pk	64/2z	Chobani					N/B					No Bid					
400	PAN SPRAY																					
401	234	Food Release, 14 oz. can																				
402		Butter Flavor		\$3.075 ea	18.45 pk	6/17z	Vegalene					N/B		\$2.871 ea	\$17.23 pk	6/14z	Butter					
403	235	Food Release, 14 oz. can																				
404		Garlic Flavor		\$3.388 ea	\$20.33 pk	6/14z	Vegalene					N/B		\$3.378 ea	\$20.27 pk	6/17z	Butter					
405	236	Food Release. 14 oz. can																				
406		Olive Oil		\$3.825 ea	\$22.95 pk	6/14z	Vegalene					N/B		\$2.018	\$12.11	6/17z	Wesson					
407																						
408																						
409																						
410																						
411																						